
Basiswert: 1.253,18 €

Sach-

aufwand

Betrag zur

Anerkennung der

Förderleistung

Erhöhungsbetrag

für behinderte o.

von Behinderung

bedrohte Kinder

Auszahlungs-

betrag für 

behinderte Kinder

>   1 - 5 43,00 € 34,00 € 77,00 € 84,00 € 161,00 €

>   5 - 10 85,00 € 68,00 € 153,00 € 167,00 € 320,00 €

> 10 - 15 128,00 € 102,00 € 230,00 € 251,00 € 481,00 €

> 15 - 20 170,00 € 136,00 € 306,00 € 335,00 € 641,00 €

> 20 - 25 213,00 € 170,00 € 383,00 € 418,00 € 801,00 €

> 25 - 30 255,00 € 204,00 € 459,00 € 502,00 € 961,00 €

> 30 - 35 298,00 € 238,00 € 536,00 € 585,00 € 1.121,00 €

> 35 - 40 340,00 € 272,00 € 612,00 € 669,00 € 1.281,00 €

> 40 - 45 383,00 € 305,00 € 688,00 € 753,00 € 1.441,00 €

> 45 - 50 425,00 € 339,00 € 764,00 € 836,00 € 1.600,00 €

Qualizuschlag

§ 18 AVBayKiBiG
Gesamt

Sach-

aufwand

Betrag zur

Anerkennung der

Förderleistung
60%

Auszahlungs-

betrag

Erhöhungsbetrag

für behinderte o.

von Behinderung

bedrohte Kinder

Auszahlungs-

betrag für 

behinderte Kinder

>   1 - 5 43,00 € 34,00 € 20,00 € 97,00 € 84,00 € 181,00 €

>   5 - 10 85,00 € 68,00 € 41,00 € 194,00 € 167,00 € 361,00 €

> 10 - 15 128,00 € 102,00 € 61,00 € 291,00 € 251,00 € 542,00 €

> 15 - 20 170,00 € 136,00 € 82,00 € 388,00 € 335,00 € 723,00 €

> 20 - 25 213,00 € 170,00 € 102,00 € 485,00 € 418,00 € 903,00 €

> 25 - 30 255,00 € 204,00 € 122,00 € 581,00 € 502,00 € 1.083,00 €

> 30 - 35 298,00 € 238,00 € 143,00 € 679,00 € 585,00 € 1.264,00 €

> 35 - 40 340,00 € 272,00 € 163,00 € 775,00 € 669,00 € 1.444,00 €

> 40 - 45 383,00 € 305,00 € 183,00 € 871,00 € 753,00 € 1.624,00 €

> 45 - 50 425,00 € 339,00 € 203,00 € 967,00 € 836,00 € 1.803,00 €

4,48 € 8,35 €

Qualizuschlag

§ 18 AVBayKiBiG
Gesamt

Sach-

aufwand

Betrag zur

Anerkennung der

Förderleistung
80%

Auszahlungs-

betrag

Erhöhungsbetrag

für behinderte o.

von Behinderung

bedrohte Kinder

Auszahlungs-

betrag für 

behinderte Kinder

>   1 - 5 43,00 € 34,00 € 27,00 € 104,00 € 84,00 € 188,00 €

>   5 - 10 85,00 € 68,00 € 54,00 € 207,00 € 167,00 € 374,00 €

> 10 - 15 128,00 € 102,00 € 82,00 € 312,00 € 251,00 € 563,00 €

> 15 - 20 170,00 € 136,00 € 109,00 € 415,00 € 335,00 € 750,00 €

> 20 - 25 213,00 € 170,00 € 136,00 € 519,00 € 418,00 € 937,00 €

> 25 - 30 255,00 € 204,00 € 163,00 € 622,00 € 502,00 € 1.124,00 €

> 30 - 35 298,00 € 238,00 € 190,00 € 726,00 € 585,00 € 1.311,00 €

> 35 - 40 340,00 € 272,00 € 218,00 € 830,00 € 669,00 € 1.499,00 €

> 40 - 45 383,00 € 305,00 € 244,00 € 932,00 € 753,00 € 1.685,00 €

> 45 - 50 425,00 € 339,00 € 271,00 € 1.035,00 € 836,00 € 1.871,00 €

4,80 € 8,66 €Stundensatz:

Stundensatz: 3,54 €

Stundensatz:

Tagespflegesätze ab 01.06.2023

Leistungen nach § 23 SGB VIII und § 18 AVBayKiBiG

Laufende Geldleistung 

gem. § 23 SGB VIII

Laufende Geldleistung 

gem. § 23 SGB VIII

Auszahlungsbetrag

Betreuungszeit 

pro Woche

in Stunden

Betreuungszeit 

pro Woche

in Stunden

Betreuungszeit 

pro Woche

in Stunden

7,40 €


